PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1438

- Page 1, line 14, replace "an institution of public charity" with "a public hospital or nursing home licensed pursuant to section 23-16-01 under the control of a religious or charitable institution"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "institution" with "public hospital or nursing home"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "institution" with "public hospital or nursing home"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "institution" with "public hospital or nursing home"
- Page 1, line 20, remove "an institution"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "of public charity" with "a public hospital or nursing home licensed pursuant to section 23-16-01 under the control of a religious or charitable institution"

Renumber accordingly